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ON FARMS BUT-

Decrease In Valuations 
For Farmers Made 

By Board 

MINOT HARD HIT 

Homes Not Affected By 
Ruling: Made Last 

Week 
BISMARCK, N. D.—Assessed valu­

ation of farm lands of the state for 
1920 was decreased $36,004,024 under 
the 1919 assessment by the board of 
equalization. s 

The total assessed valuations of 
the farmers' lands of the state for 
1919 was $1,072,167,653, while for 
1920, as the result of the state 
board's action, it will be finally fixed 
at $1,036,163,629. 

After the board had taken the ac­
tion today. Tax Commissioner George 
E. Wallace declared that the reduced 
assessment on farm lands will not 
materially affect his plans to make 
the state levy seven-tenths of one 
mill. 

No Change in Homes 
This class of property was raised 

26 per cent over the county boards 
figures in Jamestown and 30 per 
cent in Mandan; 20 per cent in Bis­
marck; 15 per cent in Valley City, 
and 10 per cent in Dickinson. 

The increases add about $3,130,000 
to the figures of the county boards 
which placed business property in 
these towns at $13,095,630. No change 
was made in the valuation of the 
property of the small home ownerss, 
who enjoyed a reduction in taxe last 
year as the result of the new tax 
laws put in force. 

The table of the final valuation 
placed on farm lands in the 'various 
counties, with changes made in the 
assessments of the county equaliza­
tion boards, follows: 

Changes by Counties 
State Board Final 1920 

Per cent Average 
Change Value 

Per Acre 
Adams 30 decrease $ 10.64 
Barnes 3 decrease 44.53 
Benon 32 increase 26.11 
Billings 7 increae 8j.Q0 
Bottinea 12 decreae 
Bowman 8 decrease 
Burke 2 decrease 
Burleigh 0 decrease 
Cass 2 decrease 
Cavalier . 0 decrease 
Dickey 2 increase 
Divide 13 decrease 
Dunn 4 decrease 
Sddy -13 increase 
Emmons 2 decrease 
Poster 46< increase 
Golden Valley _50 increase 
Grand Forks 5 increase 
Grant 2 increase 
Griggs 2 decrease 
Hettinger 2 decrease 
Kidder 2 decrease 
LaMoure l decrease 
Logan o decrease 
McHenry 13 decrease 
Mcintosh 12 decrease 
McKenzie __^_._22 increase 
McLean — % increase 
Mercer 7 decrease 
Morton 0 decrease 
Mountrail 4 decrease 
Nelson 2 decrease 
Oliver 2 decrease 
Pembina 28 increase 
Pierce 24 increase 
Ramsey 2 decrease 
Ransom 1— o decrease 
Renville 13 decrease 
Richland 3 decrease 
Rolette 5 decrease 
Sargent 2' decrease 
Sheridan 5 decrease 
Sioux 35 decreae 
olope 0 decrease 
o!® , 6 increase 
Steele 2 decrease 
Stutsman 31 increase 
Towner 1 decrease 

2 decrease 
Walsh 2 decrease 
_lar" 3 decrease 
Wells 2 decrease 
Williams 3 decrease 

17.08 
lO.qf) 
16.18 
18.40 
56.46 
37.62 
33.85 
13.76 
15.28 
35.01 
17.93 
34.69 
11.97 
49.65 
17.18 
43.78 
161.20 
17.49 
35.64 
18.2$ 
15.20 
19.82 
8.38 

17.36 
16.80 
16.94 
12.78 
41.67 
15.73 
44.80 
20.55 
36.26 
41.12 
17.00 
49.29 
22.39 
35.09 
16.90 
10.63 
10.91 
14.67 
43.84 
31.67 
32.04 
53.94 
49.53 
17.68 
29.01 
13.44 

Ramsey Couuty Btpwitim 
Shows A Net Gaiih-Figures 

MINOB CIVIL DIVISION 1910 1 ? 1900 
RAMSEY COUNTY ..... 16 ew'n is m 9 198 

Bartlett township (TV 188, R. 61) 241 -i > 869 ' ;|r 266 
Bartlett village ; , $8 Is ISO < 
Bergen township (T. 167, R. 64) .... ' i«» ris so* ;• :i\ 187 
Brocket village : 840 v.V W' 186 ; 
Cato township (T. 166, R. 62) 168 ' *:V-' 168- * 62 
Churches Perry village 368 i 467 264 
Cleveland township (T. 156, R. 63) 166 - 186 161 
Coulee township (T. 165, R. 66) 381; 419 300 
Crary village 807 279 
DeGroat township (T. 156, R. 66) 194 218 196 
Devils Lake city 6.140 6 167 1 729 
Dry Lake township (T. 165, R. 66) 196 284 221 
Edmore village 601 344 
Fancher township (T. 167, R. 61) 268 1296 226 
Freshwater township (T. 155, R. 64) 196 - 235 211 
Grand Harbor township (T. 154, R. 65, and 

T. 153, R. 65, part of) 463 454 616 
Hampden village 199 _____ 
Highland township (T. 158, R. 60) 268 221 174 
Hope township (T. 154, R. 61) 215 160 157 
Irvine township (school) (T. 156, R. 66) 106 119 107 
Lake township (T. 154, R. 64 and T. 153, R. 

64, part of) 338 299 552 
Lawton township (T. 156, R. 60) 268 406 150 
Lawton village 227 _____ _____ 
LillehofP township (T. 155, R. 60) 285 366 258 
Minnewaukan (T. 154, R. 65) 315 298 512 
Morris township (T. 155, R. 63) 163 179 167 
Newbre township (T. 165, R. 61) t 221 197 108 
Newland township, (T. 157, R. 60) 308. 207 231 
Noonan township (T. 155, R. 62) 214 215 206 
Northfield township (T. 158, R. 62) 224 341 74 
Norway township (T. 154, R. 66, part of) 226 227 225 
Odessa township (T. 152, Rgs. 62 and 63, part of, -

and T. 151, R. 62, part of) j 205 236 * 219 
Ontario township (T. 154, R. 62) 315 265 233 
Overland township (T. 157, R. 62) 215 &2 100 
Pleasant township (T. 158, R. 64) 166 204 180 
Prospect township (T.. 158, R. 61) 284 219 142 
Royal township (T. 158, R. 61) 283 249 145 
Si Minnewaukan twp. (T. 153, R. 63, part of) 186 149 
Starkweather village 302 246 _____ 
Stevens township (T. 153, R. 62) 248 282 457 
Sullivan township (T. 157, R. 63), 191 121 168 
Triumph township (T.* 156, R. 61) 156 144 72 
Webster township (T. 156, R. 64 305 334 235 
Bartlett village 98 120 •  _ _ _ _ _  

Brocket village 240 186 _____ 
Churches Ferry village 353 457 264 
Crary village 307 279 
Devils Lake city 5 140 6 157 1 729 
Edmore village 501 344 
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(Crowded ConditkmHas 
Compelled Officials 

Tn A<*t 
Over-crpwding of school houe fac­

ilities in Devils Lake has compelled 
theachoolboard to take action to 
meet a situation to be faced with the 
opening of-the fall term neat Tues­
day, September 7th. Guild hall, an 
adjunct' of the Episcopal Church here, 
long used for social and other com­
munity, events, has been leased to be 
used for school purpose*, it has been 
authoritatively given oat. 

No decision has bee narrived at by 
Superintendent Sauvain as to what 
classes Will be housed in Guild hall. 
It is, however, thot likely, grade stud­
ents wil be placed there. 

For the past two years, according 
to school officials, the board has fac­
ed a crisis in caring for a rapidly in-

Weimart oichetra, directed by C. 
B. Weimfur void organised ben mm 
than * year agp, is proving popular in 
music circles, , not only in Devils Lake 
bat inthe surrounding country, ac­
cording to reports reaching; ft# city. 
Masic for private and puWic enter­
tainment ia famished by the organ-
zation composed of several well known 
local musicians. 

Daring ft® summer .the company 
has gained, considerable favorable 
mention for masic furnished at City 
Park pavilion and country dances. 
Mr. Weimar stated this morning that 
frequent bookings are. ahead for the 
next few months, " in fact until well 
into the fall," fce said. 

The orchestra membership com­
prises, its leader, C. B. Weimar; O. 
Simms, Floyd Wood, Miss Mildred 
Kruo, C. D. Mills and Misa Irene Hunt. 

M one p înd of bntter ia equivalent! thought of; 
to f dar ̂ oands of beef ^ak, the 
lative values according to present ptfer, 
es would be SO cents' worth of batter 
against $1.20 f or steak. Or, compar­
ing butterv^em,60ceiita' worth 
of batter la. tiquwent J|1^7 tor 
«re»- ' -

Again, comparing milkwiftsteak,it 
is seen that one quibt tf milk at 15 
cents is mrft 8-10 jmonds of .atea|c 
or $.24. Fifteen cents%;worth ofmilk 
is worth 1.27for eggs. . 

Because milk is such a eonnnon pxo-
ddet on the farm; it ia often little 
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and also to g*t*U« the cow*. . 
eftfrt^rtwOd Jfc* ^wrin«ni. 
creamery ̂ roentogftthe facta of 
vadii«i of dairy products before 
Wbjlc. 

meat 
taral College. 

Hampden village 
Lawton village 
Starkweather village 
Devils Lake City 
Ward 1 
Ward 2 
Ward 3 
Ward 4 

Mrs. Erick Hagen 

199 
227 

246 

Mrs. Erick Hagen died at her home 
near Crary Tuesday, August 24th, af­
ter an ilness of three years. She was 
born July 5, 1852 at Aurdal, Valders, 
Norway, Mr. and Mrs. Hagen came to 
North Dakota 37 yeats ago and set­
tled on a homestead north of Crary, 
where the family have since resided. 

5 140 
1 387 
1 327 
1 300 
1 126 

Mrs. Hagen is survived by her hus­
band, and eight children, Erick and 
Lester, living at home, Mrs. B. Bart 
vedt of Plaza, Mrs. Hans Bjornson of 
Tolley, W. R. Lemoner of Grand Rap­
ids, Michigan, Mrs. C. Haugen. of 
Crary and O. E. Hagen of Devils Lake. 
Funeral services were held Thursday 
from the farm residence and later 
from the Norwegian Lutheran church 
in Crary. 

,W. H. Huesgen Is A 
Live One At Forks 

W. H. Huesgen, son of Herman H. 
D<T1s Lake' iB *ainin* prominence m the business world of 

» J? £orks' according to the Grand 
® ®erald. It says: 

mt Huesgen, who for a number 
^ 1 * 5jear* f0nducted the Huesgen Jew-

airy company in this city, has mad? iyfr 
0'$ 1^^,;- a jewelry 

I08 I)eMerB avenue .occupy-
iom«y with the 

?' ' flower 8hop. 
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. and to be 
•Pen f«y business teila short time." " 

'Ce«Mnt Pln« 
1 j|ot one gond langh out «t the 
W,' uyboWi" wild Torlck fltasmk' 

%nS that waa when a tank 
' to attacb our box office z*. 

Farm Building 
Electric Work 

We Specialize In 

Farm Home 
and 

Barn Lighting 
SWANLITE LIGHTING PLANTS 

Equipment Complete Installed Complete 

All work guaranteed to pass state . 
inspection 

VISIT OUR SHOPS 
Opposite G. N. Depot v ? 

P h o n e  3 4 4  J  V 3  / "  
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Several Hundred Pianos, 

have been sold ,,.,. 

After thirty-one years pf active and successful business life in North Dakota, Mr. Geo. W. petts has decided. to 
retire from the piano and music business. His Belmont home has been sold and complete household furnishings 
will be offered for sale in a short time. Also office furniture, multigraph, adding machine, etc. oitera 
opportunities for Tremendous Savings in new and used Pi&iios^ Pl^rer Pianos; Etectrie Pianos and-Photfo^fB^hs 
of nearly all makes, such as you never heard of before. The''G^^Plano:. fK^Usje' ^kiOKra|^' 
saie^iaade. We have sold thousands upon thousands of pianos arid jilayiers tof thi0 bi^ei/S" i:coihpl6^e ^ai|d lie^n^ 
satisfaction. Your choice is unlimited as we have the largest variety of pianos under one rqof ib th^ cotinfary. 
T h e s e  . i n c l u d e  w o r l d  f a m o u s  m a k e s ,  s u c h  a s  . .  .  ; . :  

Kroeger, Jacob Doll, Jessie M. French, Fischer, Conover, Krell, Getts, Haddey, Studc & 
Zudler, Strohber, Gable, Lagonda, Royal, Chase Bros., B^erson, Carlisle, 
a C Lessing, Steger & Sons, Kingsbury, Holland, ̂ ompson, Gerhard, I îJf 

Bradley & Sons, Banner, Netzo î, P^ers> WrfbniOTe,; 
v : . 'v; ;v:: ?a®!fr;rw^igteA|!!H>^ 

All otir stock was purchWed befdre the big advance in prices; not a single purchase! has b^tt feiae;^6r 
year. We cannot po>»ibly buy these instruments tqd|iy from the manufacturers at the prices we caii'fiell at. And 
remember present manufcturera priced are stiii advneing and music men generally canriot see any loi^iBaing of 
prices' for two or three years to come. If yojji h|tf & the le&st notion of purchasing an instrument ¥^h^ tb|i: n^xt. 
few years, DO SO NOW ! This' womderfiit opportunity my never present itself againvThis is & GeQi)iiie Setinng 
from Bufiiaess Sale., We guarantee M goo^a.:;«^cH«ed. " K ,, ^ , 

EreiTthlng Marked in Plain Figures--TheRegular Price—and ,the Special Sale Price. 
You Take NoRiSk,1lie Usual Maitiî ers' Gua,rantee Goes With Jiach New Piano Sold 
Bargains Yoî ll Save to $100 on jPpp|ibgraphs and :M ;|3(W 

. ftaiiof'and Players 

REGULAR |750 PIANOS 
ON SALE AT 

REGULAR $600 PIANOS 
ALL GO AT 
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